Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO.
CICMA CAC CODDODATION	SHEET NO
SIGMA GAS CORPORATION Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO
	SHEET NO
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all tender of the AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 6.25 \$ 4.8454 \$11.0954
OVER 1 MCF	4.5522 4.8454 9.3976
MINIMUM BILL	\$11.0954
CA OCT	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE JUL 0 1 2002
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION
DATE OF ISSUE July 10, 2002	DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 2002
SSUED BY Estel Brankam Name of Officer	TITLE President
Issued by authority of an Order of 2002-00187	of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Dated June 28, 2002

m For Filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED Community, Town or Cit				
	P. S. C. NO.			
CYCMA CAC CODDODATION	SHEET NO			
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO			
	SHEET	NO		
CLASSIFI	ICATION OF SERVICE			
		RATE PER UNIT		
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territary OF SERVICE: For all re				
RATE	BASE RATE GAS COST RECOVE	ERY		
FIRST 1 MCF	\$6.25 \$3.8427	\$10.0927		
OVER 1 MCF	4.5522 3.8427	8.3949		
MINIMUM BILL	CANCELLED	\$10.0927		
	JU L 2002			
	PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF KENTUCK EFFECTIVE	(1)		
	APR 0 1 2			
	PURSUANT TO 807 SECTION 9 BY SECRETARY OF THE	Bul		
DATE OF ISSUE April 2, 2002	DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 200	2		
ISSUED BY Esties Brankem Name of Officer	TITLE President			
	the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in			

orm For Filing Rate Schedules	}	For			
			Community, Town or City		
		P. S. C.	P. S. C. NO.		
			SHEET	NO	
GMA GAS CORPORATION		CANCE	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
Name of Issuing Corporation			SHEET NO		
	CLAS	SIFICATION OF SERVICE			
				RATE PER UNIT	
AVAILABILITY OF SE	RVICE: For a	all residential and commercial BASE RATE	d purposes. GAS COST RECOVERY		
FIRST	1 MCF	\$6.25	4.5682	\$10.8182	
OVER	1 MCF	\$4.5522	4.5682	9.1204	
MINIMUM	BILL			10.82	
		CANOCILED			
		CANCELLED APR 2002	Of the	VICE COMMISSION KENTUCKY FECTIVE	
			JAN	, 4	
			PURSUANT SE BY: Steph SECRETARY	and BU	
			SECRETAN	1 Of The Comm	
ATE OF ISSUE December	18, 2001	DATE EFFECTIVE			
SUED BY Still	18, 2001 Brankon	DATE EFFECTIVE TITLE Presiden	January 1, 2002		

m For Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Area Served			
Total Total and Nate Selectares	Community, Town or City		
	P. S. C.	IO	
SIGMA GAS CORPORATION	ODDODATYON.		
Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO		
		SHEET N	
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE		
			RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory	y served by Company	•	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all reside	ential and commercia	l purposes.	
,		010 000T DE00VED	
RATE	BASE RATE	GAS COST RECOVERY	-
FIRST 1 MCF	6.25	4.8832	\$ 11.1332
OVER 1 MCF	4.5522	4.8832	9.4354
MINIMUM BILL		٠	11.1332
•			
		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	SION
		OCT 01 2001	
		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 SECTION 9 (1) BY: Stephand Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSI	
ATE OF ISSUE September 24, 2001	DATE EFFECTIVE	October 1, 2001	
ISSUED BY Estill Branham	TITLEPresi	dent	27
Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the	Public Service Comp	ussion of Kentucky in	
Case No. 98-244-L	Dated		U.\